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Do you regularly or occasionally play the following video games? (Select ALL that apply)

Posed to all respondents.

None of the above 61.7%
Call of Duty: Warzone
Fortnite

Apex Legends

Fall Guys

Free Fire

Creative Destruction
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What is your opinion of this game?

Posed to all respondents who play each of the below regularly or occasionally.

m Very Positive  m Positive  m Neither negative nor positive  mNegative  m Very Negative

0.9%
1.8%
SRl T TP |
Warzone
1.6%
1.1%
2.0%
Creative
Destruction
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
N =
Apex Legends 139
Free Fire 113
Call of Duty: Warzone 226
Fortnite 175
Fall Guys 125
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How often do you play the following?

Posed to all respondents who play each of the below regularly or occasionally.

m Very Frequently ®Frequently = Somewhat Frequently mInfrequently ®Very Infrequently

Free Fire

Apex Legends

Fortnite
2.7%
Call of Duty:
Warzone
Fall Guys
Creative
Destruction
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
N =
Apex Legends 139
Free Fire 113
Call of Duty: Warzone 226
Fortnite 175
Fall Guys 125
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How likely are you to continue playing this game for a long time into the future?

Posed to all respondents who play each of the below regularly or occasionally.

m Very Likely mLikely = Somewhat Likely mUnlikely mVery Unlikely

Free Fire

Apex Legends

Call of Duty:
Warzone
1.7%
Fortnite
0.09
Creative
Destruction
Fall Guys
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
N =
Apex Legends 139
Free Fire 113
Call of Duty: Warzone 226
Fortnite 175
Fall Guys 125
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Do you think you will still be playing this game one year from now?

Posed to all respondents who play each of the below regularly or occasionally.

B Yes, definitely = Probably Yes ®Probably No ® Definitely No

Free Fire

Apex Legends

Lo T e
Warzone
2.9%
6.1%
o S 00
Destruction
3.29
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
N =
Apex Legends 139
Free Fire 113
Call of Duty: Warzone 226
Fortnite 175
Fall Guys 125
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Approximately how much would you guess you have spent, in total, while playing this game?

Posed to all respondents who play each of the below regularly or occasionally.

Free Fire

Creative
Destruction

Apex Legends

Fall Guys

Call of Duty:
Warzone

Fortnite

|

W

$30 $40 $50 $60

N=3000
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Have you played Fortnite? (select all that apply)

This question was posed to console gamers.

May (27

Mar (21)

Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (29)
Mar (19)

Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)

No, | have not

Deluxe Edition

Standard Edition

Free Battle Royale
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Have you played Fortnite? (select all that apply)

This question was posed to console gamers who have played Fortnite.

Every day or nearly every day

® May (29

Multiple times per week ® Mar (20
= Nov (20)
. . Aug (20)
Multiple times per month = May (20)

m Feb (20)

Around once a month  Nov (19)

H Aug (19)

u May (19)

Less than once per month = Mar (19)

H Nov (18)

H Aug (18

Never, | have stopped playing 9 (18)
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Source: ';}fv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Video Games Survey I



% Bespoke Intel

| Survey Research Video Games

Are you playing Fortnite now more or less compared to the first month after you got it?

This question was posed to console gamers who have played Fortnite.

B Much Less HLess Same = More ® Much More

May (21
Mar (27
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Mar (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)

Source: ';}fv Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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How much of your game playing time gets allocated to the following?

Posed to respondents who own a PS4/PS5 or Xbox One/Series X.

New Releases Purchased Up-
Front (ie, Call of Duty Modern
Warfare, Anthem, Red Dead
Redemption 2, etc)
r May (21
Mar (29
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Free games with in-app Nov (19)
purchases (ie, Fortnite, Apex Aug (9)
Legends, Warzone, etc) May (19)
Mar (19)
0% 0% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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How much of your game spending budget gets allocated to the following?

Posed to respondents who own a PS4/PS5 or Xbox One/Series X.

New Releases Purchased Up-

Front (e, Call of Duty Modern

Warfare, Anthem, Red Dead
Redemption 2, etc)

Free games with in-app
purchases (ie, Fortnite, Apex
Legends, Warzone, etc)

0%

Source: ‘;}f« Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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How often do you spend money on downloadable content within games you play on Xbox one or the
Series X?
Posed to Xbox One owners.

Very Frequently

Frequently

I May (2]

Somewhat Frequently :
' ® Mar (2]
.= Nov (20)
. H Aug (20)
Infrequently = May (20)
Never
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Has your spending on downloadable content within games on xbox one or the Series X been trending
higher or lower over time?
Posed to Xbox One owners.

Trending higher / more often

51P6 I May (29
No change 52.5% l Mar (20
54.4% = Nov (20)

: ‘m
54.7% § Aug (20)
: :® May (20)

Trending lower / less often
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How often do you spend money on downloadable content within games you play on PS4/PS5?

Posed to PS owners.

23.2%
23.7%
Very Frequently
26.5%
25.9%
Frequently 22.8%
23.0%
22.8% ; ;
Somewhat Frequently 24.4% . May (23
|
273% =Mar(@)
. = Nov (20)
. I , , 'm Aug (20)
nfrequent ! : : : :
ey 230% | . ™ May (20)
227% : i E
Never
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Has your spending on downloadable content within games on ps4/PS5 been trending higher or
lower over time?

Posed to PS owners.

Trending higher / more often

53--%’ = May (2]
No change 54.d% H Mar (29
: ‘mAug (2
586% | Aug (20)
]  m May (20)
Trending lower / less often
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How often do you spend money on downloadable content within games you play on Nintendo
switch/switch lite?

Posed to Nintendo Switch / Switch Lite owners.

Very Frequently

Frequently

Somewhat Frequently m May (2
® Mar (29
= Nov (20)
» I m Aug (20)
nfrequently = May (20)
Never
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Has your spending on digital games for Nintendo switch/switch lite been trending higher or lower
over time?

Posed to Nintendo Switch / Switch Lite owners.

Trending more toward digital

49.0% |

- E

53';7A) m May (21

No change 57]9/0 = Mar (23
53.5% . mNov (20) !
54:8% - mAug (20)
: . mMay (20)

Trending less toward digital
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